RATES FOR SERVICE - PLAISTOW WATER SYSTEM - Effective January 1, 2023				
Service	Units	Charge	Notes	
Consumption Charge	\$/100 cf	\$5.24		
	\$/1000 gal	\$7.00	]	
Quarterly Meter Charge				
3/4" Meter		\$63.00		
1" Meter		\$157.50		
1-1/2" Meter		\$283.50		
2" Meter		\$472.50		
3" Meter		\$756.00		
4" Meter		\$1,260.00		
6" Meter		\$2,520.00		
Service/Admin and Connection Fees				
Service Fees				
Turn Water On/Off		\$75	Including for non-payment	
Final Reading		\$75		
Backflow Test		\$75		
Materials/Parts		At Cost		
General Service Fee	hr	\$95	+ materials	
After Hours Service Fee	hr	\$120	2 hour minimum	
Hydrant/Temporary Water Fee	ea	\$30	to intstall/remove adaptor during normal business hours, Consumption Charge + Adapter Deposits: 3/4" - \$50, 2.5" - \$150, hydrant meter - \$1,250	
Bulk Water Purchase from Hydrant		15% above current rate		
Hydrant Flow Test		\$225	+ Cost of outside services	
Fine - 1st Offense		\$100	+ Labor & Materials + 15%	
Fine - 2nd Offense		\$500	+ Labor & Materials + 15%	
Meter Test		\$40*	*Charge waived is fault found with meter	
Frozen Meter		At Cost	\$170 minimum	
Temporary Construction Meter		\$60 turn on/off	+ current consumption rate	
Seasonal Meter Install & Turn On		\$60		
Seasonal Meter Remove & Turn Off		\$60		

Administrative Fees					
Ownership Change for					
Billing/Account Establishment Fee		\$25			
New Service Application Fee		\$50			
Late Payment		\$10			
Bad Check Fee		\$30			
On-Site Collection Fee for Non-Payment		\$40			
Interest on Unpaid Balance		per Town Tax Rate			
Plan Photocopies		\$3/Sheet			
Connection Fees (Including Meter)					
3/4 inch		\$1,300			
1 inch		\$2,000			
1.5 inch		\$3,200			
2 inch		\$4,200			
3 inch		\$7,500			
4 inch		\$11,000			
>4 inch		per Town			
System Development Charge					
MSDC as of January 1, 2023			Note: MSDC Charges are subject to change and		
3/4 inch meter	one time	\$2,393.00	are intended to be the same as those fees		
1 inch meter	one time	\$3,523.00	charged to the Town by Manchester Water		
1.5 inch meter	one time	\$9,243.00	Works		
2 inch meter	one time	\$16,325.00			
3 inch and larger	gpd	\$4.14	The flow gpd will be determined by the utility		
Plaistow SDC (Existing Assets)					
Domestic Use (3/4" service)		\$1,053	Waived for MtBE Users		
Domestic Use (1" service and up)	\$/gpd	\$7.02	Waived for MtBE Users		
Fire Suppression Only (<35,000 sf)		\$2,500	Applies only to new services		
Fire Suppression Only (<70,000 sf)		\$5,000			
Fire Suppression Only (<105,000 sf)		\$7,500			
Fire Suppression Only (105,000 sf +)		\$10,000			
Private Hydrants	ea	\$500			